

**IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE**  
**UTTAR DINAJPUR AT RAIGANJ**

**MACC Execution No.- 02 of 2025**  
**CNR-WBUD01-000224-2025**

**(Arisen out from the Judgement of MACC-185/2020 dated  
21-08-2024 passed by Ld. District Judge, U/D at Raiganj )**

BHARATI KARMAKAR .... <i>Petitioner</i>
---

...VS...

NATIONAL INSURENCE COMPANY LIMITED ..... <b>Defendants</b>
--

**Under Order 21 Rule 11 of C.P.C.**

**ORDER DATED : 01/ 13-01-2025 :**

The instant MACC (Ex) has been filed by the petitioner namely **BHARATI KARMAKAR** against the O.P namely **NATIONAL INSURENCE COMPANY LIMITED** represented by The Divisional Manager, for realization of the awarded amount of compensation of Rs. 8,80,500/- including interest @8% per annum from the date of filing of this case. amounting to Rs. 70,440/- in terms of order dated 21-08-2024 passed as **allowed** by this court in connection with **MAC-185/2020**.

The case is **duly stamped** along with C.Fee of Rs. 10/-.

Register the case as **M.A.C.C. Execution** case at once.

Petitioner files requisite which is kept with the record.

Issue notice upon the O.P.

D.A. to comply accordingly.

Fixing 21-04-2025 for SR/AD & Appearance.

Dictated/Corrected by me.

District Judge (WB01277)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District Judge (WB01277)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

