

MAC Ex. Case No. 02 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-000224-2025
J.O Code No.WB00700

Order No. 04

Dated : 02.12.2025

The case is posted for payment by the Jdr/ National Insurance Co. Ltd.
Dhr files hazira but no payment is made. However, Jdr has filed an application for adjournment through Ld. Advocate Mr. Suman Kundu on the ground of illness of the conducting lawyer.

Copy has not been shown to the Dhr.

None moves the said petition.

However for the interest of justice, prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Fix 19.12.2025 for payment by the Jdr.

Dictd by me

MACT cum District Judge
Dinajpur

MACT cum District Judge Uttar
Uttar Dinajpur