

**M.A.C.C. Exe. 02 of 2025**  
**CNR:WBUD01-000224-2025**  
**Present : Ataur Rahman (WB00700)**  
**District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 05**  
**Dated 19.12.2025**

Today is fixed for payment by the Jdr.

No payment is made by the Jdr.

Ld. Advocate for the Dhr. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Jdr. files a petition along with a copy of CAN 01 of 2025 and stated that the MACC 185 of 2010 has been stayed by Hon'ble High Court and thus no payment be made and praying for further time for making payment.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 09.03.2026 for payment by the Jdr.

Dictd. & cortd.

MACT.J.

MACT. Judge,U/Dinajpur